
ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY

Prayagraj-zLLOOz

TENDER NOTTCE NO. AU/UE - 10(EL)/2O23-24
Sealed ltem Allahabad University for Electrical Works, CPWD, MES, BSNL and lndian

Railways up to 2:30 P.M. on \2.L0.2023 and shall be opened at 3:00 P.M. on 13.1,0.2023
for the work of Supply & Laying of LZO sq.mm. Al. armoured Cable and allied works

ection of

Interested parties may download the tender documents from www.allduniv.ac.in. & www.
eprocure.gov.in. After filling of the document the bidder will submit the entire tepder document along
with EMD of requisite amount in favor of Finance Officer, University of Allahabad, Allahabad in the
form of DD/FDR in a sealed envelope to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department, First Floor,
Dean CDC Office, Senate Campus as per time schedule either through registered post or through
courier. The bidder will explicitly mark the Tender Notice Number and Name of work on the envelope.

In the event of any date indicated above is declared as holiday, the next working day of the
University shall be considered as the due date for receiving & opening of tenders. Late/delayed
offer will not be accepted.
The University administration reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender/s without
assigning any reason and to split up work or items of work to divide or distribute the whole work
among more than one contractor. The contractors will have no option to refuse such splitting
/rej ection.

w-
University Engrneer

University ol Allahabad*

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
Purchase Officer for kind information.
Finance Offlcer for kind information.
Notice Board, office olthe University Engineer. h ,

U nivers'!{fE ngin eer

CC to:-
1

2

3

4

etc. for Connection of P(lB Colony at University of AIlahabad,,

Estimated Cost EMD Performance Guarantee Bond/
Security Deposit

Time of completion

Rs 1,05,450.00 Rs 2,109.00 @ 1,0% of Tendered amount. 15 Days

Details Date Time Venue

Date of downloading of
tend er

28.09.2023 to
11.10.2023

10:00 A.M. onwards www.allduniv.ac.in. & www.
eDrocure,sov.in

Last date of submission
ol Tender

12.10.2023 2:00pm Office of the Purchase Officer,
First floor, Dean CDC Office
,Senate campus.

Opening of Tender 13.10.2023 3:00pm Chamber of Chairman, Central
purchase Committee.



To,

(University of Allahabad)

M/s............

Name of Worl<: - Supply & Laying of L2O sq.mm. Al. armoured Cable and allied worl<s

etc. for Connection of PCB Colony at University of Allahabad,, Prayagraj"

Dea r.5ir,

please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your tencler should reach to the

,ffice of the purch:rse Officer, Dean CDC office, firs[ floor, Setrate Campus latest by 12.10.2023 up ltt

2:00 p.M. either tSrgugh registered post or through courier. Tender will be opened at 3:00 P'M' ott

tlre 13.10.20231or as per suitable date of Purchase Olfice in tlte presence o[desirous bidders'

Terms and Conditions:

1. Utrsealet.l & conclitiotral tenders shall nt'rt lre accepted'
'2. Biclclersarerequiredtocleposit2o/oofestiuratedcostoftheworkasEarnestMoneyinforlrt

of Delrand clraft/p[)R in favor of Finance (]ffice, University of Allahabad, Allahabad'

3. The tJliversity reserves right to reject or accept any or all the tettder without assigniug any

reasol-r thereof or.to distribute the whole urrtrl< betweerr two or Inore corltractor/firr-us.

lLates shall be valicl for 30 clays from the clate of opening of tenders.

'f axes slrall be deducted as per rules.

Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes

T5e payprelt of w;rges/ allowance ancl otlter benefits aclrnissible including safety to

persons employed by the cotrtractor for the job shall be the sole respotlsibility of the

contractor as their elrlployer under law.

B. The contractor shall be legally liable ancl responsible for any contravention of atty legal

recluirenretrt aud consequent liability with regard to persons cleployed by him in connection

' r,r,zitlr the worl< assigttecl to hitn by The University'
g. ln case sf any dispr.rte the clecision of the \/ice-Chancellor, Allahabad University shall be final

and binding ou both the parties.

10. Ag the litigations will be subjectecl to the jurisdiction of coul'ts at Allahabad.

I 1. l, case t6e wgr[< is lot completed in stipulatecl time penalty of 5(/0 of the value of work will

be clecluctecl fr-orn the contractors bill subject to maximutn of 10% of total amonnt of bill'

12. Statutory decltictiorls as per rule will be rllade lrom the bill'

13. Worl< will be carrie,-l out as per standarci i;pecification CPWD/PWD/BIS etc & goocl practices

oI construt:tiotr/maintenance.

14. Defect liability period for the work will 'ne 12 months from the date of contpletion of the

worl<.

15. The biclder shall sign all the pages of tend;:r clocument'

16. T5e biclcler will subrnit requisite no. of lhe photographs of tl're site before startittg ol the

work ancl after contpleting of the work, in case the work is awarded to the bidder'

17. Al}y clarification regarcling work can be hacl frorn Asstt. Engineer IEIJ at 33/11 kv'

Slrbstation ollice.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Signature of Contractor

With"Seal

(_
uniuerlikrngineer

NL/'



DECLARATION BY THE CONTRACTOR

It is hereby declared that l/WE the undersigned, have read and examined the notice lnviting
Tender, all the terms ancl conditions, specifit:ation applicable, general rules and directions,
clauses of contract(General Condition of Contract) and special terms and conditions etc. of the
tender document for which l/WE have signed and submitted the tender under proper law.

It is also certified that all the terms and conditlons of tender document are fully acceptable to
rne/us and l/WE will abide by the all the conditions of the tender document.

l/We hereby tender for the execution of the worl< specified within the time specified in
accordance in all respect with the specifications, design, drawings and instructions in General
rules and Directions and the Conditions of Conlract and with such materials as are provided for
,by, and in respect of such conditions so far as applicable.

. l/We agree to l<eep the tender open for 90 days from the date of opening of financial
bid and not to mal<e any modification in the terms and conditions.

. l/We are enclosing requisite Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.---------vide Demand
Draft/Cash receipt/FDR/Bank Guarantee no: -----------dated----------issued by--------in
favor of The Finance Officer, Allahabad tJniversity.

. lf l/We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within the prescribed
period, l/We agree that The Universitiv shall without prejudice to any other right or
remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the said Earnest money absolutely, Further if l/we fail to
commence the worl< as specified, l/wer agree that Allahabad University shall withor-rt
prejudice to any other right or remedy available in law, be at liberty to forfeit the said
performance guarantee absol utely.

. l/We have filled and signed the tender documents on each page and the same are
enclosed herewith.

r. l/We are hereby returning this copy of DECLARATION duly signed.

For & on behalf of M/s

Signature:

Name:

Designation:

Complete Address:

Place:

Date: (Seal stamp)



,
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

r'tt 
"r 

ar^-r*
Name of Work : "supply & Laying of L2O sq.mm. Al. armoured Cable and allied works
etc. for Connection of PCB Colony at Univ,ersity of Allahabad ,, Prayagrai"

Signature and Seal of Contractor unir"rlfidngineer

with Address.

SL

NO.
ITEMS

QTY
Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 S/L of 120 sq.mm. 3.5 core 1100v. grade,

sherved sheathed aluminum armoured Cable

(Sls01o )

95,00 Mtr.

Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes.


